506458582 01/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6505354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN HOLUB	10/22/2019
PREMYSL BELASKA	10/22/2019
ALEKSANDAR POPOVIC	10/29/2019
JIRI DUNOVSKY	11/03/2019
PETR KRUPANSKÝ	10/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMAP A.S.
Street Address:	U URANIE 1612/14A
Internal Address:	PRAGUE 7
City:	PRAGUE
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	170 00

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16677024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: cipatents@klgates.com

K&L GATES LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3100**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0311790.00030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. WEBER
SIGNATURE:	/Brett J. Weber/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021

PATENT REEL: 054968 FRAME: 0687 506458582

Total Attachments: 7 source=0311790-00030_Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=0311790-00030_Signed-Assignment#page2.tif source=0311790-00030_Signed-Assignment#page3.tif source=0311790-00030_Signed-Assignment#page4.tif source=0311790-00030_Signed-Assignment#page5.tif source=0311790-00030_Signed-Assignment#page6.tif source=0311790-00030_Signed-Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 054968 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Jan Holub, Přemysl Bělaška, Aleksandar Popović, Jiri Dunovsky and Petr Krupanský (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention entitled **REMOTE GENERATOR SET MONITORING AND CONTROL**;

AND WHEREAS, <u>ComAp a.s.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal office and place of business at <u>U Uranie 1612/14a</u>, <u>Postal Code 170 00</u>, <u>Prague 7</u>, <u>Czech Republic</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNORS furthermore covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 7

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize insertion of the Serial Number and filing date of this application in the following space: Serial No. 16/677,024 _____, Filing Date November 7, 2019.

Signature A	Date Signed
	22.10.2019
Name: Jan Holub	
Address: Holubova 510	
Liberec 25	
Czech Republic	

Attorney Docket No. 0311790.00030

Signature	Date Signed
<u> </u>	22-0ct -2019
Name: <u>Přemvsl Bělaška</u>	
Address: Gagarinova 794/6 Liberec VI-Rochlice Czech Republic	

Attorney Docket No. 0311790.00030

Signature		Date Signed
	Ugazet	z9/10/2
Name: A	leksandar Popović	
Address:	Fliederweg 6 Hamlen Lower Saxony Germany	

Name: Jiri Dunovsky

Address: Nad Okrouhlíkem 17

Praha 8

Czech Republic

Date Signed

03-Nov-2019

Attorney Docket No. 0311790.00030

Signature		
	1	

Name: Petr Krupanský

Address: <u>Dlouhá 135</u> <u>Veverská Bítýška</u>

Czech Republic

Date Signed

22-004-2019